Lopez Community for Health Care

Children’s Health Care Survey

Results as of April15, 2024

Number of families that completed the survey = 84

Language # Families | Percentage
English 69 82.1%
Spanish 15 17.9%
Total 84 100.0%

Number of children this represents:

Age Group | # Children | Percentage
Ages 0-5 56 28.7%
Ages 6-12 68 34.9%
Ages 13-21 71 36.4%
Total 195 100.0%
Language # Children | Percentage
English 154 79.0%
Spanish 41 21.0%
Total 195 100.0%

Do you get all of your medical care for your children here on Lopez?

Answer # Families | Percentage
Yes 18 21.4%
Some 17 20.2%
No 49 58.3%
Total 84 100.0%

If No, Why Not (check all that apply)?

Answer # Families | Percentage
Too Expensive 4 6.1%
No Pediatrician 47 71.2%
Takes too long 27 40.9%
Other 20 30.3%




If No, Why Not — Number of Possible Answers Chosen:

Note: Some say Yes they get care on Lopez, but also chose one of these answers.

# Answers Chosen | # Families Percentage
1 40 59.7%
2 22 32.8%
3 5 7.5%
Total 67 100.0%

In the last 1-2 years, where did you get your well child exams for your child(ren) (check all

that apply):

Sample Size = 83 families

Medical Provider # Families | Percentage ‘
Lopez Clinic Only 26 31.3%
Lopez Clinic + Others 12 14.5%
Cathy/All Off Island 45 54.2%
Medical Provider # Families | Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 26 31.3%
Peace Health 6 7.2%
Cathy Doherty 19 22.9%
Island Hospital 11 13.3%
Evan Buxbaum 7 8.4%
Skagit 15 18.1%
Other 14 16.9%

Number of medical providers used for well child exams:

# Providers # Families | Percentage
1 60 72.3%
2 19 22.9%
3 4 4.8%
Total 83 100.0%




In the last year, if your child(ren) needed it where did your child(ren) get a sports physical
(check all that apply):

Sample Size = 49 families

Medical Provider # Families | Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 9 18.4%
Lopez Clinic + Other 5 10.2%
Cathy/Off Island 35 71.4%
Medical Provider # Families Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 9 18.4%
Peace Health 3 6.1%
Cathy Doherty 24 49.0%
Island Hospital 3 6.1%
Evan Buxbaum 4 8.2%
Skagit 7 14.3%
Other 4 8.2%

Number of medical providers used for sports physicals:

# Providers | # Families Percentage
1 42 85.7%
2 7 14.3%
Total 49 100.0%




Sample Size = 69 families

In the last year, if you needed it where did you get urgent care for your child(ren) (check all
that apply):

Medical Provider # Families Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 17 24.6%
Lopez Clinic + Other 17 24.6%
Cathy/Off Island 35 50.7%
Medical Provider # Families Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 17 24.6%
Peace Health 4 5.8%
Cathy Doherty 19 27.5%
Island Hospital 21 30.4%
Evan Buxbaum 3 4.3%
Skagit 7 10.1%
Other* 22 31.9%

1 Don’t remember

*QOther includes Telehealth: 7 UW, 1 Regence, 1 Polyclinic, 1 Molina, 1 Seattle,

Number of medical providers used for urgent care:

# Providers | # Families Percentage
1 37 53.6%
2 24 34.8%
3 7 10.1%
4 1.4%
Total 69 100.0%




In the last year, if you needed it where did you get vaccines for your child(ren) (check all
that apply):
Sample size = 75 families

#
Medical Provider Families Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 7 19.0%
Lopez Clinic + Other 15 31.0%
All Other 53 50.0%

#
Medical Provider Families Percentage
Lopez Clinic Only 7 29.3%
Peace Health 2 2.7%
Cathy Doherty 2 2.7%
Island Hospital 5 6.7%
Evan Buxbaum 5 6.7%
Skagit 9 12.0%
School 5 6.7%
SJC Vaccine 18 24.0%
Other 8 10.7%

Number of medical providers used for vaccines:

# Providers # Families | Percentage
1 55 73.3%
2 17 22.7%
3 3 4.0%
Total 75 100.0%




Sample Size = 61 families

Have you ever tried to get care for your children but have not been able to? Why?

Question Answers # Families | Percentage
Appointments not soon enough 46 75.4%
No Pediatrician 19 31.1%
Other 8 13.1%
# Reasons # Families Percentage

1 54 88.5%

2 7 11.5%
Total 61 100.0%

If you were not able to get care for your children on Lopez, did you:

Sample Size: 57

Note: This question was not included on the paper survey

Note: Some families who said they received care on Lopez, also answered

this question

Answers # Families Percentage
Go off island 44 77.2%
Not get care 13 22.8%
Telehealth 3 5.3%
Other 3 5.3%
# Answers Chosen # Families Percentage
1 51 89.5%
2 6 10.5%
Total 57 100.0%




Would you be interested in having your child(ren) see a pediatrician on Lopez island?

Sample Size: 84 families responded, 77 yes or maybe

Percentage
Answer # Families | of Families
No 7 8.3%
Yes 53 63.1%
Maybe, Want to Meet Pediatrician 20 23.8%
Maybe, Want More Info 12 14.3%

Percentage

Answer # Families # Children of Children
No 7 17 8.7%
Yes 53 121 62.1%
Maybe, One or Both Answers 24 57 29.2%
Total 84 195 100.0%




